FRENCH SECRETARY OF STATE FOR EUROPEAN AFFAIRS HARLEM DESIR PARTICIPATING

AT WESTERN BALKAN SUMMIT 2015

Paris, Washington DC, 28.08.2015, 03:12 Time

USPA NEWS - French Secretary of State for European Affairs,Mr Harlem Desir, is participating in the Western Balkans summit held in Vienna under the Austrian Presidency. The discussions focus on the reconciliation between the Western Balkans and the European Union & Regional cooperation. Not to mention migration

A SUMMIT BRINGING HEADS OF GOVERNMENT AND THEIR MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS------

This summit brings together heads of government, ministers of foreign affairs or the economy and state secretaries from six Member States (Germany, Austria, Croatia, France, Italy, Slovenia) and countries of the Western Balkans (Bosnia Herzegovina, Kosovo, Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Montenegro, Serbia) in the presence of the High Representative of the Union for Foreign Affairs and Security Policy.-----The discussions focus on the reconciliation between the Western Balkans and the European Union and regional cooperation. Exchanges are provided on the following points:

- Migration, while the "Balkan route" has today become one of the main routes of illegal immigration into the EU;
- Transport and energy: 10 projects of regional interest will be co-financed by the European Union;
- Youth, including the creation of an office of the Balkans for youth. -------Alain Richard, Special Representative of Foreign Minister for Economic Diplomacy in the Balkans, will represent France at the meeting of economic ministers.

Source: Diplomacy, European Commission

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-5026/french-secretary-of-state-for-european-affairs-harlem-desir-participating.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Rahma Sophia Rachdi

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Rahma Sophia Rachdi

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com